NYSERDA FlexTech Program Property Owner Authorization Form

Instructions: If a managing agent or owners' representative is signing a FlexTech application on behalf of a property owner, the property owner is required to complete this form as part of the FlexTech application.

Complete the following fields for the corresponding FlexTech application:

Property Address:

Property Owner Company Name (must be owner of the subject property):

Company Name of Entity Applying to FlexTech on Behalf of Property Owner:

Entity's Relationship to Property Owner (e.g. Property Management Company, Owner's Representative, etc.)

By signing this form, I certify that:

- I am the property owner and authorize the entity referenced above to submit this FlexTech application on my behalf and to be the Applicant.
- I am authorized to commit my organization to the terms of this Application. I have read and agree to the Terms and Conditions below as well as in Attachment B-3 of PON 4192.
- I am interested in technical assistance and am requesting that NYSERDA set aside funds to reimburse the Applicant for certain eligible costs, as outlined in the FlexTech Scope of Work.
- I have reviewed the FlexTech Scope of Work and Budget, and the corresponding application information. I certify that the information provided is accurate to the best of my knowledge.
- I acknowledge and understand that all program funds will be distributed to the Applicant.
- As part of this project, NYSERDA will oversee the progress and results in completing the scope of work, provide technical review of any applicable report or deliverable, and be available to address any questions or concerns that may arise during the conduct of this project.
- I acknowledge that NYSERDA does not provide any endorsement of the service provider's capabilities to provide services outside of the Scope of Work to be conducted pursuant to this agreement. NYSERDA is not responsible for assuring that the design, engineering, or installation of any recommendation of the technical assistance is proper or complies with any particular laws, codes, or industry standards. Overall NYSERDA does not make any representations of any kind regarding the results to be achieved or the adequacy or safety of any recommendation. NYSERDA does not endorse, guarantee, or warrant any particular manufacturer or product, and NYSERDA provides no warranties, expressed or implied, for any product or service.
- I authorize NYSERDA and its designated representatives to access energy billing and consumption data for my site(s). This authorization automatically terminates at the end of eight years following the execution date of the Purchase Order associated with this Application. As an authorized representative of the site(s) listed in this application, I authorize NYSERDA and its designated representatives to access and utilize any and all energy consumption information and data. I understand that this information will be used to evaluate energy use patterns for the purpose of measuring energy performance and determining the potential and actual energy savings resulting from evaluated or implemented energy projects. I agree to cooperate with activities designed to evaluate program effectiveness, such as responding to questionnaires and allowing on-site inspection and measurement of installed measures. I understand that

NYSERDA is subject to the NYS Freedom of Information Law, Public Officers law, Article 6, and that NYSERDA cannot guarantee confidentiality of any information submitted.

- I agree and authorize the utility's sharing of the participant-customer's information and/or project-level information with New York State Department of Public Service Staff and NYSERDA, including its agents or authorized representatives, consistent with NYSERDA's New York State Public Service Commission and statutorily authorized responsibilities, including, but not limited to supporting market development initiatives, and other evaluation and measurement activities. (For clarity, the term project level includes the information based on the scope of the project, including, but not limited to, aggregated and anonymized whole building, building or subsets of the project.)
- Where applicable, Participant agrees and authorizes the sharing of the participant-customer's information and/or project level information with the U.S Department of Energy Staff including its agents or authorized representatives, in carrying out its responsibilities under the Inflation Reduction Act or Bipartisan Infrastructure Law State Energy Programs.
- I authorize NYSERDA to add me/my organization to the mailing lists and to share my information with New York State government and other entities doing business on NYSERDA's behalf. I reserve the right to unsubscribe at any time.

Property Owner Company Name (must be owner of the subject property)
Signature of Property Owner
Name of Property Owner
Title of Property Owner (in reference to company name above)

Property Owner Signature: